
Total Summary (Under ADIP) 

Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai  

State wise list of ADIP Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted from 2014-15 till 31-03-2025  under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male Female  SC  ST OBC 
Genera

l  
NT NM 

State wise 

Total 

Surgeries  

North Zone 

  

2548 

Punjab 165 91 74 40   34 87 1 3 

Chandigarh 4 2 2 2 1 0 1     

Uttar Pradesh 1894 1023 861 288 5 939 636 18 8 

Haryana 200 123 77 30 1 56 108   5 

Delhi 125 75 50 18 2 29 73 1 1 

Jammu & 

Kashmir 69 36 33 1 2 4 59 2 1 

Himachal 

Pradesh 22 10 12 5 0 8 9     

Uttarakhand 69 37 32 6 2 19 40 2   

West Central Zone 

   

1571 

Gujarat 150 93 58 6 8 20 113 2 4 

Madhya Pradesh 160 97 63 28 5 69 54   4 

Maharashtra 998 544 454 115 36 249 495 90 13 

Rajasthan 240 132 108 26 14 94 103 1 2 

Chattisgarh 8 4 4   0 2 2   4 

Goa 14 8 6 1 0 1 12     

Daman & Diu 1 1   1 0         

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
0   

    0         

Southern Zone 

1177 

Karnataka 368 197 172 51 13 170 123 2 9 

Andhra Pradesh 302 166 136 41 10 174 73 1 3 

Telangana 440 258 183 71 26 281 60   2 

Tamil Nadu 21 16 5 3 0 1 11   6 

Kerala 43 21 22 4 1 31 6   1 

Puducherry 3 3   1         2 

Ladshadweep 0                 

Eastern Zone 

 

561 

Odisha 63 38 25 3 1 15 44     

West Bengal 234 136 98 27 1 38 166     

Bihar 204 113 90 32 3 101 68     

Jharkhand 56 30 26 5   24 24   1 

Andaman & 

Nicobar 4 3 1     2 2     



North Eastern Zone 

  

158 

Nagaland 10 6 4 1 7   1   1 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 2 2     1 1       

Assam 59 32 27 7 6 14 32     

Manipur 50 18 32 1 8 20 9   12 

Meghalaya 5 4 1   2   2   1 

Mizoram 1 1             1 

Sikkim 0                 

Tripura 31 13 18 11 1 8 8   3 

TOTAL 6015 3333 2674 825 156 2404 2421 120 87 6015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 01-04-2024 till 31-03-2025 under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done Male Female SC ST OBC General NT NM 

North Zone 

Punjab                   

Chandigarh                   

Uttar Pradesh 19 11 8 2   10 6 1   

Haryana 2 1 1       1   1 

New Delhi 3   3       3     

Jammu & Kashmir 2 2    1   1     

Himachal Pradesh                   

Uttarakhand 2 1 1       2     

West Central Zone 

Gujarat 2 1 1     1 1     

Madhya Pradesh                   

Maharashtra 1   1     1       

Rajasthan                   

Chattisgarh                   

Goa                   

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli                   

Southern Zone 

Karnataka 1 1       1       

Andhra Pradesh                   

Telangana 1 1       1       

TamilNadu                   

Kerala 1   1           1 

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone 

 

Odisha                   

West Bengal 2 1 1 1     1     

Bihar 3 2 1   1 2       



Jharkhand 2 2     1 1       

Andaman & Nicobar                   

North Eastern Zone 

Nagaland                   

Arunachal Pradesh 
                  

Assam                   

Manipur                   

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram                  

Sikkim                   

Tripura                   

TOTAL 41 23 18 3 3 17 15 1 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2023-24 till 31/3/2024 under ADIP 

State 

No. of surgeries 

done Male Female SC ST OBC 

Genera

l NT NM 

North Zone 

  

Punjab 37 19 18 8   11 16 1 1 

Chandigarh                   

Uttar Pradesh 614 339 275 107 1 296 186 15 9 

Haryana 28 15 13 5   10 13     

New Delhi 19 8 11 2   5 11 1   

Jammu & Kashmir 27 12 15     1 24 2   

Himachal Pradesh 2 1 1     1 1     

Uttarakhand 24 14 10 1 2 7 14     

West Central Zone 

  

Gujarat 41 31 10 1 5 9 24 2   

Madhya Pradesh 10 6 4 4   3 3     

Maharashtra 175 90 85 20 9 35 86 23 2 

Rajasthan 67 34 33 7 3 32 24   1 

Chattisgarh 1 1       1       

Goa 2 1 1     1 1     

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar Haveli                   

Southern Zone 

  

Karnataka 36 22 14 6   22 8     

Andhra Pradesh 34 14 20 8   21 5     

Telangana 66 36 30 11 6 46 3     

TamilNadu 14 10 4 3   1 10     

Kerala 15 8 7 3   10 2     

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone 

Odisha 13 8 5 1   2 10     

West Bengal 35 20 15 6   2 26   1 

Bihar 113 63 50 26 1 55 31     

Jharkhand 11 5 6     5 6     



Andaman & Nicobar                   

North Eastern Zone 

  

Nagaland                   

Arunachal Pradesh                   

Assam 7 4 3 2   2 3     

Manipur                   

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 4 1 3 1     2   1 

TOTAL 1395 762 633 222 27 578 509 44 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2022-23  till 31-03-2023 under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone 

Punjab 26 17 9 7   5 14     

Chandigarh 1   1       1     

Uttar Pradesh 409 227 182 65 3 215 126     

Haryana 26 17 9 5   9 12     

Delhi 22 13 9 4 1 3 13   1 

Jammu & 

Kashmir 
4 3 

1 1   1 
2 

    

Himachal 

Pradesh 
5 2 3 

3   
1 1 

    

Uttarakhand 21 12 9 4   8 9     

West Central Zone 

Gujarat 29 17 12 2 1 2 23   1 

Madhya Pradesh 12 7 
5 1   6 5     

Maharashtra 194 99 95 23 6 55 94 15 1 

Rajasthan 41 22 19 4   16 21     

Chattisgarh 1   1     1       

Goa 2 1 1       2     

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

                

Southern Zone 

Karnataka 86 48 38 11 3 38 32   2 

Andhra Pradesh 27 
15 12 2   18 7     

Telangana 106 63 43 13 10 70 13     

Tamil Nadu                   

Kerala 6 4 2     4 2     

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep   
                

Eastern Zone 

Odisha 8 4 4     1 7     

West Bengal 68 36 31 5 1 14 47     

Bihar 31 22 9     20 11     

Jharkhand 8 5 3 2   3 3     



Andaman & 

Nicobar 
  

                

North Eastern Zone 

 

Nagaland                   

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
  

                

Assam 7 5 2   2 1 4     

Manipur 5   5     4 1     

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 7 1 6 3   1 3     

TOTAL 1152 640 511 155 27 496 453 15 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai  

 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2021-22  till  31-03-2022 under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone 

 

Punjab 20 10 10 7   2 11     

Chandigarh 1 
  1   1         

Uttar Pradesh 186 102 84 24   87 76     

Haryana 20 
11 9 4   3 12   1 

Delhi 21 15 6 1 1 5 13     

Jammu & Kashmir 1 1 
        

1 
    

Himachal Pradesh 4 2 2 
    

2 2 
    

Uttarakhand 6 
3 3 1   1 4     

West Central Zone 

  

Gujarat 18 11 7 2   2 15     

Madhya Pradesh 7 4 3     5 2     

Maharashtra 141 82 59 9 5 41 71 14 1 

Rajasthan 18 
7 11 1 2 6 9     

Chattisgarh                   

Goa                   

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

                

Southern Zone 

  

Karnataka 51 
31 20 12 2 26 10 1   

Andhra Pradesh 64 34 30 9 2 36 17     

Telangana 63 
33 30 11 3 43 5     

Tamil Nadu                   

Kerala 6 1 5     6       

Puducherry   
                

Ladshadweep   
                

Eastern Zone   

  



Odisha 4 3 1     1 3     

West Bengal 20 12 8 1   4 15     

Bihar 13 8 5 1   6 6     

Jharkhand 2 2         2     

Andaman & 

Nicobar 
1 1         1     

North Eastern Zone 

Nagaland 3 2 1 1 2         

Arunachal Pradesh   
                

Assam 4 3 1 1 1 1 1     

Manipur 3 
1 2     1 1   1 

Meghalaya 1 
1         1     

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura                   

TOTAL 678 380 298 85 19 278 278 15 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2020-21  till  31-03-2021 under ADIP 

State 
No. of surgeries 

done 
Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone   
                

Punjab 20 10 10 3   9 8     

Chandigarh 1 1   1           

Uttar Pradesh 183 100 83 33   97 53     

Haryana 31 17 14 4 1 7 19     

Delhi 8 5 3 1   3 4     

Jammu & Kashmir 6 
5 1 

  

    6     

Himachal Pradesh 4 
2 2     3 1     

Uttarakhand 3 2 1     2 1     

West Central Zone   
                

Gujarat 11 6 5       11     

Madhya Pradesh 3 2 1     1 2     

Maharashtra 92 52 40 11 1 22 48 8 2 

Rajasthan 12 11 1   3 3 6     

Chattisgarh                   

Goa 1 1         1     

Daman & Diu       1           

Dadra & Nagar Haveli   
                

Southern Zone                   

Karnataka 36 15 21 5 2 26 3     

Andhra Pradesh 41 19 22 3 2 26 10     

Telangana 43 24 19 4 2 28 9     

Tamil Nadu                   

Kerala 1   1             

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone                   

Odisha 6 5 1 1   3 2     

West Bengal 17 5 12 2   6 9     

Bihar 7 3 4     6 1     

Jharkhand 7 3 4 1   5 1     

Andaman & Nicobar   
                



North Eastern Zone   
                

Nagaland 1   1   1         

Arunachal Pradesh   
                

Assam 5 3 2     1 4     

Manipur                   

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 4 1 3 1   2     1 

TOTAL 543 292 251 71 12 250 199 8 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2019-20  till  31-03-2020 under ADIP 

State 
No. of 

surgeries done 
Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone                   

Punjab 24 12 12 4   2 18     

Chandigarh 1 1   1           

Uttar Pradesh 199 
108 91 23   100 76     

Haryana 37 23 14 4   10 23     

Delhi 16 9 7 2   5 9     

Jammu & Kashmir 16 
6 10   1 2 12   1 

Himachal Pradesh 3 
2 1 1   1 1     

Uttarakhand 7 3 4     1 6     

West Central Zone   
                

Gujarat 9 5 4       9     

Madhya Pradesh 11 8 3 4 1 3 3     

Maharashtra 134 72 62 13 6 44 55 15 1 

Rajasthan 27 18 9 1 2 11 13     

Chattisgarh                   

Goa                   

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

                

Southern Zone                   

Karnataka 63 39 24 7 1 33 22     

Andhra Pradesh 39 24 15 5 4 19 10   1 

Telangana 48 31 17 13 2 26 7     

Tamil Nadu                   

Kerala 2   2     2       

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone                   

Odisha 10 4 6     2 8     

West Bengal 24 14 10 3   4 17     

Bihar 10 6 4 1 1 5 3     

Jharkhand 9 6 3 1   4 4     

Andaman & 

Nicobar 
  

                



North Eastern 

Zone 
  

                

Nagaland 2   2   1       1 

Arunachal Pradesh 1 1       1       

Assam 7 4 3     1 6     

Manipur 8 3 5   2 1     5 

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 5 4 1 2   1 1   1 

TOTAL 712 403 309 85 21 278 303 15 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2018-19  till  31-03-2019 under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone   
                

Punjab 23 14 9 9   1 12   1 

Chandigarh                   

Uttar Pradesh 192 99 93 21   94 75   2 

Haryana 26 18 8 3   7 15   1 

Delhi 12 9 3 3     9     

Jammu & 

Kashmir 
8 

4 4       8     

Himachal 

Pradesh 
3 

1 2 1     2     

Uttarakhand 6 3 3     1 5     

West Central 

Zone 
  

                

Gujarat 20 10 10   1 2 16   1 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
3 

2 1 1     2     

Maharashtra 106 61 45 12 6 18 60 7 3 

Rajasthan 27 15 12 4 3 10 9   1 

Chattisgarh                   

Goa 3 2 1       3     

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & 

Nagar Haveli 
  

                

Southern 

Zone 
  

                

Karnataka 23 7 16 3 2 9 8   1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
24 19 5 3 1 11 9     

Telangana 38 24 14 8   26 3   1 

Tamil Nadu                   

Kerala 3 2 1   1 2       

Puducherry 1 1   1           

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone                   

Odisha 10 6 4 1   3 6     

West Bengal 18 11 7 3   4 11     

Bihar 8 2 6 1   3 4     

Jharkhand 4 2 2     1 3     

Andaman & 

Nicobar 
  

                



North Eastern 

Zone 
  

                

Nagaland 1 1     1         

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
  

                

Assam 6 2 4     4 2     

Manipur 7 1 6 1   3 1   2 

Meghalaya                   

Mizoram 1 1             1 

Sikkim                   

Tripura 1 1         1     

TOTAL 574 318 256 75 15 199 264 7 14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2017-18  till 30-03-2018 under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone   
                

Punjab 1 1         1     

Chandigarh                   

Uttar Pradesh 47 22 25 6   24 17     

Haryana 15 10 5 3   5 7     

Delhi 14 10 4 2   4 8     

Jammu & 

Kashmir 
2 

  2       2     

Himachal 

Pradesh 
  

                

Uttarakhand                   

West Central 

Zone 
  

                

Gujarat 3 2 1       3     

Madhya 

Pradesh 
3 

1 2     1 2     

Maharashtra 60 30 30 9   12 32 4 3 

Rajasthan 16 10 6 2   8 6     

Chattisgarh                   

Goa 6 3 3 1     5     

Daman & Diu 1 1   1           

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

                

Southern Zone                   

Karnataka 25 13 12   1 3 17   4 

Andhra Pradesh 37 21 16 4 1 25 7     

Telangana 29 19 10 6 1 19 3     

Tamil Nadu 2 2             2 

Kerala 6 3 3     5 1     

Puducherry                   

Ladshadweep                   

Andaman & 

Nicobar 
  

                

Eastern Zone                   

Odisha 5 2 3       5     

West Bengal 8 3 5 2   1 5     

Bihar 6 2 4 1   3 2     

Jharkhand 3 2 1     2 1     



North Eastern 

Zone 
  

                

Nagaland                   

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
  

                

Assam 6 1 5       6     

Manipur 5 4 1   2 2 1     

Meghalaya 1   1       1     

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 1 1         1     

TOTAL 302 163 139 37 5 114 133 4 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2016-17 till 31.03.17  under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  
Fema

le  
SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone   
                

Punjab 11 6 5 2 - 3 5 - 1 

Chandigarh                   

Uttar Pradesh 39 24 15 5 1 15 17 - 1 

Haryana 13 8 5 2 - 5 6 - - 

Delhi 4 3 1 2 - 2 - - - 

Jammu & Kashmir 3 
2 1 - - - 3 - - 

Himachal Pradesh 1 
  1       1     

Uttarakhand 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 

West Central Zone   
                

Gujarat 16 9 7     3 11   2 

Madhya Pradesh 18 9 9 5 2 6 5 - - 

Maharashtra 25 14 11 5 - 7 9 1 3 

Rajasthan 14 10 4 2 1 4 7 - - 

Chattisgarh 1   1       1     

Goa                   

Daman & Diu                   

Dadra & Nagar Haveli   
                

Southern Zone                   

Karnataka 16 7 9 2 - 5 7 1 1 

Andhra Pradesh 13 8 5 - - 6 6 - 1 

Telangana 27 18 9 1 1 16 8 - 1 

Tamil Nadu 4 3 1           4 

Kerala 3 3 - - - 2 1 - - 

Puducherry 2 2             2 

Ladshadweep                   

Eastern Zone                   

Odisha 3 1 2 - - - 3 - - 

West Bengal 24 19 5 4   2 18     

Bihar 4 1 3 - - 3 1 - - 

Jharkhand 5 1 4     3 2     

Andaman & Nicobar   
                



North Eastern Zone   
                

Nagaland                   

Arunachal Pradesh   
                

Assam 10 7 3 2 2 1 5 - - 

Manipur 12 5 7 - 2 5 2 - 3 

Meghalaya 1 1 - - - - - - 1 

Mizoram                   

Sikkim                   

Tripura 9 4 5 4 1 4       

TOTAL 279 165 114 36 10 93 118 2 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai  

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2015-16 till 31.03.16  under ADIP 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NT NM 

North Zone   
- - - - - - - - 

Punjab 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 

Chandigarh   - - - - - - - - 

Uttar Pradesh 5 2 3 1 - 2 2 -   

Haryana 2 2 - - - - - - 2 

Delhi 6 4 2 1 - 1 4 -   

Jammu & 

Kashmir 
  

- - - - - - - - 

Himachal Pradesh   
- - - - - - - - 

Uttarakhand   - - - - - - - - 

West Central 

Zone 
  

- - - - - - - - 

Gujarat   - - - - - - - - 

Madhya Pradesh 83 51 32 10   42 27 - 4 

Maharashtra 62 37 25 11 3 11 36 1 - 

Rajasthan 19 5 14 4 1 6 8 - - 

Chattisgarh 5 3 2 - - - 1 - 4 

Goa   - - - - - - - - 

Daman & Diu   - - - - - - - - 

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

- - - - - - - - 

Southern Zone   - - - - - - - - 

Karnataka 20 9 11 4 2 3 10 - 1 

Andhra Pradesh 23 11 12 4 - 15 2 1 1 

Telangana 12 6 6 3 - 2 7 - - 

Tamil Nadu   - - - - - - - - 

Kerala   - - - - - - - - 

Puducherry   - - - - - - - - 

Ladshadweep   - - - - - - - - 

Eastern Zone   - - - - - - - - 

Odisha 9 7 2 - 1 3 5 - - 

West Bengal 21 16 5 3 - 2 16 - - 

Bihar 7 4 3 1 - 1 5 - - 

Jharkhand 2 2 - - - - 1 - 1 

Andaman & 

Nicobar 
  

- - - - - - - - 



North Eastern 

Zone 
  

- - - - - - - - 

Nagaland 3 3 _ - 2 - 1 - - 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
1 

1 - - 1 - - - - 

Assam 7 3 4 2 1 3 1 - - 

Manipur 10 4 6 - 2 4 3 - 1 

Meghalaya 2 2 - - 2 - - -   

Mizoram   - - - - - - - - 

Sikkim 0 - - - - - - - - 

Tripura 0 - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 301 172 129 44 15 96 130 2 14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ali Yavar Jung National Institute of Speech and Hearing Disabilities (Divyangjan), Mumbai 

State wise list of Cochlear Implant Surgery Conducted in 2014-15   ( first Surgery was conducted at BYL Nair 

Hospital, Mumbai on 3.12.2014) 

State 

No. of 

surgeries 

done 

Male  Female  SC  ST OBC General  NM 

North Zone                 

Punjab   - - - - - - - 

Chandigarh   - - - - - - - 

Uttar Pradesh   - - - - - - - 

Haryana   - - - - - - - 

Delhi   - - - - - - - 

Jammu & Kashmir   
- - - - - - - 

Himachal Pradesh   
- - - - - - - 

Uttarakhand   - - - - - - - 

West Central Zone   
- - - - - - - 

Gujarat 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 

Madhya Pradesh 10 7 3 3 2 2 3 - 

Maharashtra 8 6 2 2 - 1 5 - 

Rajasthan   - - - - - - - 

Chattisgarh   - - - - - - - 

Goa   - - - - - - - 

Daman & Diu   - - - - - - - 

Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli 
  

- - - - - - - 

Southern Zone   - - - - - - - 

Karnataka 11 5 6 1 - 4 6 - 

Andhra Pradesh   - - - - - - - 

Telangana 7 2 5 1 - 4 2 - 

Tamil Nadu 1 1 - - - 1 - - 

Kerala   - - - - - - - 

Puducherry   - - - - - - - 

Ladshadweep   - - - - - - - 

Eastern Zone   - - - - - - - 

Odisha   - - - - - - - 

West Bengal   - - - - - - - 

Bihar   - - - - - - - 

Jharkhand   - - - - - - - 



Andaman & Nicobar   
- - - - - - - 

North Eastern Zone   
- - - - - - - 

Nagaland   - - - - - - - 

Arunachal Pradesh   
- - - - - - - 

Assam   - - - - - - - 

Manipur   - - - - - - - 

Meghalaya   - - - - - - - 

Mizoram   - - - - - - - 

Sikkim   - - - - - - - 

Tripura   - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 38 21 17 7 2 12 17 - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


